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2018 Poster Session and Awards Night 

Thursday, April 19, 2018 

Slavin Center 

Providence College  
Providence, Rhode Island 

 

Undergraduate and graduates are invited to bring posters 

of their research to the Rhode Island Section’s 2018 

Poster session.  The audience will be friendly, informal, 

and enthusiastic.  Posters should be no more than 6 ft. 

wide and 4 ft. high.  Please bring your poster mounted on 

a poster board. Easels will be provided.  To present a 

poster or for more details contact Kathy Coppola at Prov-

idence College, kcoppola@providence.edu or (401) 

865-2379. 

The Poster Session and dinner will be held in the Slavin 

Center ’64 Hall.   

Please look for the signs once you enter the building.  

 5:45-6:00  Set up Poster 

 6:00-6:45 Poster Session and Reception 

 6:45 Dinner  

 7:30 Awards Presentations  

Reservations should be made with Mrs. Kathy Coppola at 401-865-2379 by Noon on Friday, April 13.  The 

price of the dinner is $15 (and $5 for students). 

 

Outstanding Chemistry Majors Awards 
Each year the Rhode Island Section honors an out-

standing major from each of the chemistry, chemical 

engineering and pharmacology programs in the 

state.  This year’s awardees will be the section’s 

guests at the Annual Poster Session at Providence 

College.  

Science Fair Award 
The Rhode Island Science and Engineering Fair was 

held on March 17-18 at CCRI.  The RI Section ACS 

presents an award for an outstanding chemistry pro-

ject in the senior division.  The award will be pre-

sented at the April RIACS meeting. 

New This Year – Student Talks 

As part of the dinner program, we will have three 

brief student research presentations to highlight 

some of the research that is being done in Rhode Is-

land.  Students interested in giving a presentation 

should contact Professor Susan Meschwitz at Salve 

Regina University. 
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Rhode Island Section Officers for 2018 
 

Susan Meschwitz, Chair 

Salve Regina University, Newport, RI 

(401) 341-3121  

susan.meschwitz@salve.edu 

 

Clifford Murphy, Chair-elect 

Roger Williams University, Bristol, RI 

(401) 254-5657 

cbmurphy@rwu.edu  

 

Kathleen Siok, Secretary 

86 Spring Rd, North Kingstown, RI 02852-1650 

(401) 885-1608 

kathys5@cox.net 

 

Glenn Thompson, Treasurer 

33 Lawton Foster Rd S, Hopkinton, RI 02833 

(401) 212-6234 

gthompso2@juno.com 

 

Peter Bonk, Councilor  

27 Saratoga Avenue, Westerly, RI 02891, 

(401)  823-2025 

peterjbonk@gmail.com  

 

Louis Kirschenbaum, Alternate Councilor  

University of Rhode Island 

(401) 874-2340 

kirschenbaum@chm.uri.edu  

 

 
Rachel Ruest of Salve Regina University discusses 

her poster at the ACS National Meeting in New Or-

leans with RIACS Councilor Peter Bonk 

Editor, Fission Product 

James G. Magyar   

Physical Science Department, Rhode Island College  

Providence, RI 02908-1991 

(401) 456-9697, FAX 456-8396, jmagyar@ric.edu  

 

Members-at-Large of the Executive Committee  
 

Paul Czech    

(401) 865-2476 pczech@providence.edu 

 

Elaine S. Magyar  

  (401) 456-9747 emagyar@ric.edu 

 

Herb Katz  

  (401) 942-4832 

 

Paul Williard 

  (401) 863-3589 Paul_Williard@Brown.edu 

 

Michael Gray 

  mgpssusa1@aol.com  

 

Mark Zell  

  (734) 424-9727 zellm_98@yahoo.com 

 
 

 

 

  
http://www.ric.edu/faculty/organic/fission/ 
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